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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 27 November 2025
Stadio Renato Dall'Ara - Bologna

Bologna FC 1909 FC Salzburg

4 (1)
Half-Time

13 Federico Ravaglia   
4 Tommaso Pobega
7 Riccardo Orsolini

10 Federico Bernardeschi
14 Torbjørn Heggem
19 Lewis Ferguson   
20 Nadir Zortea
21 Jens Odgaard
24 Thijs Dallinga
26 Jhon Lucumi
33 Juan Miranda

25 Massimo Pessina   
82 Matteo Franceschelli   
2 Emil Holm
6 Nikola Moro
9 Santiago Castro

16 Nicolò Casale
30 Benjamin Dominguez
41 Martin Vitík
80 Giovanni Fabbian

Coach:

Vincenzo Italiano

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 15 31

Attempts on target 5 13

Saves 1 3

Corners 5 6

Offsides 2 2

Fouls committed 9 10

Fouls suffered 3 7

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 55% 53%

Ball in play 13'19" 26'09"

Total ball in play 24'06" 49'00"

Referee:

Igor Pajač (CRO)
Assistant referees:

Bojan Zobenica (CRO)
Ivan Mihalj (CRO)
Fourth official:

Zdenko Lovrić (CRO)

21:00CET

45'

90'

21 Jens Odgaard 26'

33' 11 Yorbe Vertessen

43' Y 11 Yorbe Vertessen

1'03''

24 Thijs Dallinga 51'

10 Federico Bernardeschi 53'

41 Martin Vitík
14 Torbjørn Heggem 69'

30 Benjamin Dominguez
10 Federico Bernardeschi 69'

80 Giovanni Fabbian
21 Jens Odgaard 69'

6 Nikola Moro
4 Tommaso Pobega 75'

9 Santiago Castro
24 Thijs Dallinga 81'

7 Riccardo Orsolini 86'

46' Y 49 Moussa Yeo

60' 27 Kerim Alajbegović
5 Soumaila Diabate

60' 21 Petar Ratkov
49 Moussa Yeo

74' 43 Enrique Aguilar
11 Yorbe Vertessen

74' 25 Oliver Lukic
7 Clement Bischoff

81' 19 Karim Konaté
20 Edmund Baidoo

3'09''

(1)
Half-Time 1

1 Alexander Schlager   
2 Jacob Rasmussen
3 Aleksa Terzić
5 Soumaila Diabate
7 Clement Bischoff

11 Yorbe Vertessen
18 Mads Bidstrup   
20 Edmund Baidoo
22 Stefan Lainer
23 Kouakou Gadou
49 Moussa Yeo

92 Salko Hamzic   
13 Frans Krätzig
15 Mamady Diambou
19 Karim Konaté
21 Petar Ratkov
25 Oliver Lukic
27 Kerim Alajbegović
37 Tim Trummer
43 Enrique Aguilar
44 Jannik Schuster

Coach:

Thomas Letsch

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 3 9

Attempts on target 2 4

Saves 4 9

Corners 1 2

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 3 8

Fouls suffered 9 10

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 45% 47%

Ball in play 10'47" 22'51"

Total ball in play 24'06" 49'00"

VAR:

Ivan Bebek (CRO)
Assistant VAR:

Michael Salisbury (ENG)

Attendance: 21,025


